

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11088/2007

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO.LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANKUR TANDON

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 15138 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15217 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 15808 of 2007

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17360 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17361 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17362 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17363 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17365 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17366 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 17367 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19557 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 19564 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20531 of 2007

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 20533 of 2007

(With office report)

Date: 18/09/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Law Associates & Co.,Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. R.S. Suri
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog
Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi
Mr. Hitesh Tara, Adv.

:2:

..2/-

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned Advocate Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj appearing for M/s.Law Associates & Co. for the petitioner states he is appearing for the petitioner-Insurance Company. It is his say that the matters are listed for service upon unserved respondents. However

petitioner has not paid process fee even since 23.7.2008 for issuance of notice upon unserved respondents and hence notice could not be issued for two months.

As a last chance, petitioner has to pay process fee within a week. If process fee is not paid within a week, list the matter before the Hon'ble Judge-in-Chamber for non-prosecution against the unserved respondents. If process fee is paid within a week, issue notice as per earlier order and list the matters in due course.

Served respondents may file counter affidavit within four weeks.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar

rd